REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Installation Of Twe 5-ton Single Girder Cranes With Removal Of Two Existing Overhead
Cranes

oare_o>_ Al " AY
NAME OF VENDOR: Crane:. L Sered/ e |
The aftregentioied, hervinafter called, Vendor, being fauilisr with and understanding the Biddiog

" Docurients aind al$b having exermined the siivs and being familinr with all local conditions affecting the
project herchy proposes to fistmish al) labor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation and to perform
all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time sef forth for the sum of:

— Y

&,
| (s d"g/('//?a/ﬂ"//)r’ﬂ?} NAE 720(4}&14/ /‘;’frééw/q.ra/, 73ty STN /&

{Show amount In both words and numbars)

RECENEN

025KAR21 AH1I: 18

JRCHASING
el
LAVIOIUIN

Revised 06/08/18

Revised 06/08/18



DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Printed Name and Title) Dewip Kimbher /,)u/ s = Brancl Hams Fesm
(Address) /1361 B Meorktle fue SF L cnfes i O
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) J64) T/ T=/20( |

(email address)” DMD-/G‘A\_/;M//-»j £ crame]. com

f

1 ACERTIFICATION ANIY SIGNATURE: By sigaiig below, of by dogifieiions = 1% 7~
" through wvOASIS, T certify that: ‘I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in'its entirety; that 1- -~~~ %
- -understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that
- tlil§ bid; offer-of proposal constifutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilatetally withidrawn;
that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the
Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor
accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that
I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that this bid or offer was
made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or
offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects
fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior
understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of
law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any
documents related thereto on Vendor’s behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendorin a
contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered

with any State agency that may require registration.

By signing below, I further certify thint I understand this Contract is subject to the

provisions of West Virginia Code § 54-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract
clauses that violate State law; and that pursuant to W. Va. Code 54-3-63, the enti

entering into this contract is prohibit ng i

d from engaging in a boycott against Israel,
Craive | Spvinas

Cogpany)). KA

Signature of Authorized Repfesentative) .
( <vilD /G’hélcr-//:zrf Rranel M"v%w 2 F)‘/FQD‘?L‘
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)

254 - 749110/ ,
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

D<iid) . [CivigbenSrivs @ COSxe] . Cota
(Email Address)

Revised 8/24/2023



Charleston Branch
11301 B MacCorkle Ave.
Charleston, WV 25315
www.cranel.com

P (304) 949-1201

CRAMNE ]

SERVICE « SAFETY - SYSTEMS

March 13, 2024
John Estep Quote #: Q03-15193REV1
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Phone: 304.471.0170

1311 Smith Street
CHARLESTON, WV 25305

John,
In response to your recent inquiry, we are pleased to submit this proposal for your consideration:

Item (1): Crane Specifications:
We can provide a crane designed for an indoor non-hazardous atmosphere as per the following specifications:

CRANE DATA- CRANE DATA IS PER CRANE. CRANE QUANTITY IS TWO (2)

Quantity:

Crane Type:
Capacity:

Span:

Service Class:
Voltage:

Control Type:
Cross Conductors:
Bridge Beam:

BRIDGE END TRUCK DATA

Manufacturer:

Number of Wheels:

Bridge Design:
Wheelbase:

Travel Speed:
TROLLEY DATA
Quantity:
Capacity Each:

Trolley Design:
Number of Wheels:
Travel Speed:
HOIST DATA
Quantity:
Manufacturer:

Hoist Type:
Capacity Each:
Available Lift:
Lift Speed:

Two (2)

TRSG Built-Up

5-Ton (10,000 Lbs.)

59'

Class “C”

208/3/60

Radio w/ Radio Back-up

Flat Cable Festoon Suspended from C-Track
ASTM A36/A572/A992 Rolled Steel

DETROIT HOIST- AMERICAN MADE

Four (4) Designed for 40# ASCE Runway Rail
Top Running

8

120 FPM VFD

ONE (1)

5-Ton (10,000 Lbs.)
Under Running
Four (4)

60 FPM VFD

One (1)

DETROIT HOIST- AMERICAN MADE
Wire Rope

5-Ton (10,000 Lbs.)

22'-TRUE VERTICAL LIFT

26 FPM VFD

Crane 1 Quote # Q03-15193REV1



Charleston Branch
C R n l l E 1 11301 B MacCorkle Ave.
Charleston, WV 25315

SERVICE * SAFETY * SYSTEMS
P: {304) 949-1201

ADDITIONAL CRANE FEATURES:

e PREMIUM GRADE GRAPHITE DUCTILE IRON WHEEL FOR SUPERIOR HARDNESS, DURABILITY AND
REDUCED FRICTION

e PREMIUM GRADE GRAPHITE DUCTILE IRON SHEAVES WITH EXCEPTIONAL WEAR AND SHOCK
RESISTANCE.

e OPEN LOOP VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE FOR TRAVERSE MOTION

e CLOSED LOOP VECTOR VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE FOR HOIST MOTION

e TRUE VERTICAL LIFT ON HOIST MOTION. NO HOOK DRIFT

e ULS08A c UL US LISTED ENCLOSED INDUSTRIAL CONTROL PANEL IN A NEMA 4 ENCLOSURE

e 90 Hz HOIST SPEED UP TO 30% OF RATED LOAD

s ADJUSTABLE UPPER AND LOWER HOOK TRAVEL LIMITS

e SECONDARY UPPER LIMIT

e ROPE DRUM MACHINED FROM COLD FINISHED CARBON STEEL WITH SPLINE CONNECTION TO QUTPUT
GEAR

e DUAL DRIVE TROLLEY FEATURING ROTATING AXLE DESIGN, BOTH SIDES OF HOIST DRIVEN FOR
UNIFORM TRACKING

Item (2): Installation Scope of Work:
Crane 1 will supply one (1) lot of installation labor and equipment to include the following:
e Install (2) 5-Ton TRSG 59’ span cranes outlined above.
o We will provide the labor only to start up and load test (2) 5-Ton cranes (with customer supplied weights
and rigging that will be immediately available) in accordance with our interpretation of ANSI specification.

Grand Total Price Lead Time

$199,537.67 28-30 Weeks

LEAD TIME STARTS UPON RECEIPT OF SIGNED APPROVAL DRAWINGS.

*This proposal is only valid for 15 days. A written purchase order & down payment must be received in
the allotted 15 days to hold current pricing. Due to the volatility of the steel market, prices are subject to
change without prior notice. Please consult with your sales professional prior to submitting your
purchase order*

Delivery: Normally 28 to 30 weeks after receipt of order with down payment and signed approval drawings.
*Actual delivery will be determined upon receipt of order and availability of crane components*
*Materials for the order will be placed after receiving down payment. *

Freight to job site is not included in price. Freight will be prepaid and added to final
invoice.

Sales tax is not included in this proposal. Customer to determine if this project is
subject to state or local sales tax. No permits of any type are included in this proposal.

Crane 1 Quote # Q03-15193REV1



CRAMNE 1

SERVICE * SAFETY » SYSTEMS Page: 3
Sincerely,
Richard Dinsmore, Crane Specialist David Kimberling, Branch Mgr.
Office: (586) 468-0909 Mobile: 304.533.0686
Mobile: (586) 719-0408 Office: 304.949.1201

E-Mail : richard.dinsmore@cranel.com E-Mail :david.kimberling@crane1.com

Crane 1 Quote # Q03-15193REV1



BID BOND RLI Insurance Company
8025 N. Lindbergh Drive, Peoria, IL 61615

CONTRACTOR: SURETY:
(Name, legal status and address) (Name, legal status and principal place of business)
Crane 1 Services, Inc. RLI Insurance Company
1027 Byers Road 9025 N. Lindbergh Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342 Peoria, IL 61615
OWNER:
(Name, legal status and address)
WV DOH
83 Brushy Fork Crossing

Buckhannon, WV 26201
BOND AMOUNT: Five Percent of the Amount Bid (5% of Bid)

PROJECT:
(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

CRFQ 0803 DOT2400000069
Removak and install 2, 5 ton cranes, including periodic crane inspection

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and
Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein,
The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid
documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owaner and Contractor, and the Contractor cither (1) enters
into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in
the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surely admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceplable to the
Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the
prosecution thereof, or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount
specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the
work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, othcrwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety
hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may
accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixly (60) days in the aggregate
beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents. and the Owner and Contractor shali obtain the Surety’s
consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor’s bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be
dcemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any
provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions
conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is
that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

The Company executing this bond vouches that this document conforms to American Institute of Architects Document A310, 2010
edition 1



Sigoedand scaled this __ 21  dayof  March ., 2024

Crane 1

(Principal)

2 2 .§ M Thomas Boscher, President & CEO

(Witness) & (Title)

The Company executing this bond vouches that this document cenforms fo American Institute of Architects Document A310, 2010
edition



POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615
Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the
approving officer if desired.

That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, each an Illinois corporation, (separately and
together, the "Company") do hereby make, constitute and appoint:
Eric B. Goldstein. Mark A. Smith. Neil Krauter. jointly or severally

in the City of Saint Louis , State of Missouri its true and lawful Agent(s) and Attorney(s) in Fact, with
full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all
bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed Twenty Five Million Dollars

(__525.000.000.00 ) for any single obligation.

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bond had been
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company.

RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the
following is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each such corporation, and is now in force, to-wit:

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of
| the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board
| of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint

Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate

seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The

signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have

caused these presents to be executed by its respective Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this __ 19th  day of
p TP y
Mayv , 2020 .
g, e, RLI Insurance Company
SNONE AND \\\\;;3 \NCE 6:;1;,,’ Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

:‘S@’q’.'.';“\"’ﬂlw;:'?ilf‘: Si‘ > PO .'."- ”"’— ’

tg: oo 18X £ % ¢ £ By: ’ -

B JE2 ER] - - ~ : -

"}% SEAL SES E SEA L § Barton W. Davis Vice President

",/’o ., .._- ‘.\S‘ ‘,”' .,-.. o S@

1,‘/// ----- “\\\\ """, ) Saspe® 5\‘\\‘\
State of Illinois } o "'ﬁﬁ..'..'.‘.ﬁ\‘“"
SS
County of Peoria CERTIFICATE
On this __19th day of _May , __ 2020 , before me, a Notary Public, 1, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company and/or
personally appeared __ Barton W. Davis , who being by me duly swomn, Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, do hereby certify
acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is
officer of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as
Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony
act and deed of said corporation. whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI
Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance
. Company this _ 21 day of __March , 2024
By: Cﬂhﬂh’\lx @)Aa!r RLI Insurance Company
Catherine D. Glover Notary Public Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

By: Q»H"-“ﬂ D 410,4

Teffrey D{Hicl UV d Corporate Secretary

2475378020212 A0058D19



