Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 01-10-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0803 0070 DOT2400000020 3 Procurement Folder: 1371860
Document Name: 5 Ton single girder cranes 7024E020 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: 5 Ton single girder cranes 7024E020 Change Order 01
To Issue Notice to Proceed
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Jom W Estep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2025-03-03
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-05-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VC0000046430 Requestor Name: Casey M Hamner
CRANE 1 SERVICES INC Requestor Phone: 304-471-0137
11301 B MacCorkle AVE Requestor Email: casey.m.hamner@wv.gov
Charleston wv 25315
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 937-704-9900 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILELOCATION —
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION RT 33 EQUIPMENT DIVISION
83 BRUSHY ROAD CROSSING, PO BOX 610 83 BRUSHY FORK RD CROSSING
BUCKHANNON WV 26201 BUCKHANNON WV 26201
us us
CR |-
[ Total Order Amount: $199,537.67

purchasing Division’s File Gopy

5= Vil

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY(GENERAL &P VAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

DATE: ﬁ\/\ [-10-25" DATE: Cas DA /2o 1~ |5-18
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONJ SIGNATURE ONFILE._ | ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Jan 10, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0803 0070 DOT2400000020 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order 01 is issued to establish the contract effective start and effective end dates, and to issue the Notice to Proceed for the contract according to all terms,
conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract, including all authorized change orders.

Contract Term: 03/03/2025 through 05/31/2025

No other changes

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 24101620 1.00000 LS 199537.670000 199537.67
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: 5 ton averhead girder crangs

Extended Description:
5 Ton Single Girder Cranes, Dismember existing crane system, purchase and install (2) 5-ton girder cranes and trolley

Date Printed: Jan 10, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0803 0070 DOT2400000020 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Equipment Division
83 Brushy Fork Crossing * Post Office Box 610
Alanna J. Keller, P.E. Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 » (304) 472-1750 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Deputy Secretary of Transportation Secretary of Transportation
Deputy Commissioner of Highways Commissioner of Highways

January 10, 2025

MEMORANDUM

TO: John W, Estep, Buyer
Department of Administration
WY State Purchasing Division

FROM: Jeffrey M. Pifer, P. E.
Division Director '
Equipment Division

SUBJECT: Notice To Proceed
CPO DOT2400000020

Please accept this letter as our formal notice to proceed on the following CPO order
DOT2400000020. We apologize for the delay, the vendor Crane 1 Services were waiting on
the cranes to be built. We are authorizing the start date on this project to be March 3, 2025
and the finish date shall be no later than May 31, 2025 along with the completed invoice.

If you have any questions, please contact Jeffrey M. Pifer at 304-473-5500.

JMP:ph

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



WVSOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

of 3

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as fo the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The Wesf Virginia Secretary of Stafe's database.

CRANE 1 SERVICES, INC.

‘ Organization Information
|

Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination |
‘Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
|C | Corporation 1/15/2016 1/15/2016 Foreign Profit |
\

Organization Information
B |

3339 - Manufacturing - ‘

. Machinery Manufacturing -

?,usmess Computer and Peripheral Capital Stock
urpose Equipment Mfg. (computer,

peripheral, storage)

Charter Control
County Number 9ACYO
| Charter
State DE Excess Acres
At Wil Member
. Term Managed
At Will
} Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young .
. Shares Entrepreneur Ot SPecified B

1/10/2025, 1:36 PM



WV-SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

'of 3

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx ?org...

| Addresses

1

T Notice of Process

Type

Local Office Address

Address

11301 B MACCORKLE AVENU_E
CHARLESTON, WV, 25313

Mailing Address

Address

9075 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE
SUITE 130

WEST CHESTER, OH, 45069
USA

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
5098 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407
CHARLESTON, WV, 253131561

pre

Principal Office
Address

9075 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE
SUITE 130

WEST CHESTER, OH, 45069
USA

Address

| Officers

|

Type

Name/Address

Director

SEAN BARRETTE

9075 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE
SUITE 130

WEST CHESTER, OH, 45069

Director

TOM BOSCHER

9075 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE
SUITE 130

WEST CHESTER, OH, 45069

President

SEAN BARRETTE

9075 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE
SUITE 130

WEST CHESTER, OH, 45069

Secretary

TYLER HUEZ

9075 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE
SUITE 130

WEST CHESTER, OH, 45069

Vice-President

Type

FARRERO, JEFFERY

9075 CENTRE POINTE DRIVE
SUITE 130

WEST CHESTER, OH, 45069

Name/Address

1/10/2025, 1:36 PM



WV-SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services hitps://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

r
| Annual Reports

" Filed For - - J
12024
2023
2022 |

2021 ' N
2020 |
2019 |
2018
2017
Date file_d

Fife Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here
For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Friday, January 10, 2025 — 1:35 PM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

vof 3 1/10/2025, 1:36 PM



Response Registry.

Select Domain
Entity Information

Al Entity Information
Entities
Disaster Response Registry

Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our

Simple Search Search Editor

—a

O Any Words
']';' All Words
O Exact Phrase

Crane 1 Services x
Entity
Entity Name
[ v ]
Cr;ne 1 Service o L x_
Unique Entity ID

Ly HIv L 4

No matches found

We couldn't find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back



